
Arts Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.112.010
4 years

15

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

305 Fairfax Avenue

(615) 385-2377 jane@alviscompany.net

1/3/2019 1/1/2023

Representing:

Ms. A. Jane Alvis

Nashville, TN 37212-

1031 Iverson Ave.

(615) 310-5971 ilovebucy@yahoo.com

8/6/2019 2/2/2021

Representing:

Ms. Sheri Nichols Bucy

Nashville, TN 37216-

4419 Harding Place

(615) 665-1934 mmb49@mac.com

4/21/2020 1/1/2024

Representing:

Ms. Marianne  Byrd

Nashville, TN 37205-

900 20th Ave. S. #1601

(615) 850-8649 will@willcheek.com

1/3/2019 1/1/2023

Representing:

Mr. Will  Cheek

Nashville, TN 37212-

1821 12th Avenue North

(615) 268-7015 nikicoffman@gmail.com

4/10/2020 1/1/2024

Representing:

Ms. Niki  Coffman

Nashville, TN 37208-

144 Windsor Drive

(615) 585-5802 3danielgirls@gmail.com

Sec./Treas. 2/21/2017 1/1/2021

Representing:

Ms. Jackie  Daniel

Nashville, TN 37205-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 20-Aug-20



Arts Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.112.010
4 years

15

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

1501 Dallas Avenue

(706) 207-1629 bonniejdow@gmail.com

2/6/2018 1/1/2022

Representing:

Ms. Bonnie  Dow

Nashville, TN 37212-

106 Public Square

(615) 499-6650 clay@onepublicsquare.com

3/5/2019 1/1/2023

Representing:

Mr. Clay  Haynes

Gallatin, TN 37066-

150 Athens Way

(615) 495-6415 matia@alignmentnashville.org

1/3/2019 1/1/2023

Representing:

Ms. Matia  Powell

Nashville, TN 37228-

474 James Robertson Parkway

(615) 244-5000 marielena.ramos@newschannel5.com

Chair 2/6/2018 1/1/2022

Representing:

Ms. Marielena  Ramos

Nashville, TN 37219-

903 Coarsey Dr.

(615) 268-4506 paula.roberts@comcast.net

8/6/2019 1/1/2022

Representing:

Ms. Paula  Roberts

Nashville, TN 37217-

511 Union Street #710

(615) 248-3621 jim@schmidtgovsolutions.com

Vice-Chair 2/21/2017 1/7/2021

Representing:

Mr. Jim  Schmidt

Nashville, TN 37219-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 20-Aug-20



Arts Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.112.010
4 years

15

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

3700 Whitland Avenue

(615) 297-6877 hopesstringer@aol.com

2/6/2018 1/1/2022

Representing:

Mrs. Hope  Stringer

Nashville, TN 37205-

819 Rose Park Drive

(615) 306-5433 campbellwesttn@gmail.com

5/7/2019 1/1/2022

Representing:

Ms. Campbell  West

Nashville, TN 37206-

1810 B Allison Place

(615) 480-9633 marcus@marcuswhitney.com

2/21/2017 1/1/2021

Representing:

Mr. Marcus  Whitney

Nashville, TN 37203-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 20-Aug-20


